505435685 04/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5482485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVERETT D. ROBINSON	04/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALL LABS LLC	
Street Address:	3000 SIERRA VISTA WAY	
City:	PROVO	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84606	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15480012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6308029456

Email: jduncan@newvistas.com

Correspondent Name: JEFF DUNCAN

Address Line 1: 3000 SIERRA VISTA WAY
Address Line 4: PROVO, UTAH 84606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFF DUNCAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jeff Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=105L_3_4_378_ER_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048932 FRAME: 0220

505435685

RECORDED: 04/18/2019

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Everett D. Robinson ("Assignor") is a named inventor of ADAPTIVE COMMUNICATION CHANNEL REDUNDANCY IN A HUB-BASED INTERMEDIATE-RANGE SYSTEM, as described in the U.S. Patent Application, Serial Number: 15/480,012.

Hall Labs LLC	("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the
Patent Application and the patent (and any reiss	ues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

4/12/2017	Eurett D. Robinson
Date:	F27DB6A0AF5644B
	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 048932 FRAME: 0221